The fand described in Certificates of Title Volume 4711 Folio 073 being C.AA, 4A, 48, 4C, 5, 5A, 58,
Section C, Crown Grant Volume 5343 Folio 577 being C.A13, Section C and Volume 10552 Folio 907
being Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision No. 432814U, Parish of Myaring.

Item 2 Annual Rent:

The sum of one hundred and thirty-four thousand eight hundred and forty-three dollars and five cents

($134,843.05) per annum and reduced from 24th November, 2000 to the sum of one hundred and thirty-

two thousand three hundred and ninety dollars and five cents ($132,390.05) for a total Plantation Crop

area of 361 hectares fixed during the period from the Commencement Date to 30 June 2008. Thereafter

the annual rent will be adjusted in accordance with clauses 3.2 and 3.3

PROVIDED THAT upon termination of this Lease, if Annual Rent has been paid in respect of any period

[...]

(b) the date harvesting of the Plantation Crop is completed for the first time.

SCHEDULE

LINDSEY TREEFARM

THIS LEASE is made on 3: MarcJi are I

Item 1 Leased Area

The land described in Crown Grant Volume 7430 Folio 585 being CA.9, Parish of Bessiebelle.

Item 2 Annual Rent:

The sum of fourteen thousand one hundred and ninety-two dollars and five cents ($14,192.05) per annum

for a total Plantation Crop area of 32 hectares fixed during the period from the Commencement Date to 30

June 2008. Thereafter the annual rent wil be adjusted in accordance with clauses 3.2 and 3.3

(' .

PROVIDED THAT upon termination of this Lease, if Annual Rent has been paid in respect of any period